Canada………………………………………………………………………………………… 255.0 340.0
Argentina …………………………………………………………………………………… 24.5 28.7

PV of tax holiday (2008 - 2012)………………………………………………………………… 19.2 19.4
Enterprise value ………………………………………………………………………………… 439.1 531.5

Less: net obligations (1) ………………………………………………………………………… 226.0 226.0
Less: minority interests (2) ……………………………………………………………………… 17.9 20.5

Equity value …………………………………………………………………………………… 195.2 285.0

Equity value per Trust Unit (3) ……………………………………………………………… $3.82 $5.57

1. Net obligations includes all debt, including convertible debentures at redemption price under a change of control scenario, as well as
derivative contract liabilities and cash.

2. Minority interest represents estimated fair value of 20% of Argentina subsidiary and 25% of St. Anthony subsidiary.
3. Based on 51.1 million Trust Units Outstanding, on a fully diluted basis.

C-23

Sensitivity Analysis

The DCF analysis is sensitive to several of the assumptions used. BMO Capital Markets
performed sensitivity analyses on certain key assumptions, representing step changes to all
forecast years for each assumption (except for the WACC and terminal multiple) as outlined
below:

Impact on
Variable Sensitivity Value per Trust Unit

Annual price ………………………………………………………………………… + 0.5% / - 0.5% $0.43 - ($0.43)
Fuel expense …………………………………………………………………………+ $1 million /  - $1 million ($0.10) - $0.10
Argentina scallops volume ………………………………………………………… + 5% / - 5% $0.06 - ($0.06)
Sea scallops volume ………………………………………………………………… + 5% / - 5% $0.23 - ($0.23)
Lobster volume ……………………………………………………………………… + 5% / - 5% $0.29 - ($0.29)
Frozen clams volume ……………………………………………………………… + 5% / - 5% $0.63 - ($0.60)
C$ / $US exchange rate …………………………………………………………… + $0.05 / - $0.05 $0.37 - ($0.38)

Terminal growth …………………………………………………………………… + 0.5% / - 0.5% $0.51 - ($0.45)
Discount rate (Canada) ……………………………………………………………… + 0.5% / - 0.5% ($0.34) - $0.39
Discount rate (Argentina) …………………………………………………………… + 0.5% / - 0.5% ($0.02) - $0.02

Precedent Transactions Approach

BMO Capital Markets also considered the precedent transactions approach and reviewed
precedent transactions involving entities in the seafood harvesting and processing industry which
were broadly comparable and for which there was sufficient public information to derive relevant
multiples. Specifically, certain transactions in North America, Europe and Asia were reviewed.

BMO Capital Markets identified and reviewed 11 transactions within the seafood industry.  For
all transactions identified, BMO Capital Markets computed and reviewed available financial and